


CRAWLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL
PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLE, PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR 
AND HACKNEY CARRIAGE VEHICLE LICENCE FEES 

TABLE 2021/2022
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Crawley Borough Council 
intends to vary the hackney carriage vehicle, private hire 
vehicle and operators licence fees in accordance with 
Section 70 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous 
Provisions) Act 1976
Private Hire Vehicle and 
Operator And Hackney 
Carriage Vehicle

Current 
Charge

Proposed 
Charge

Licence Fees Table 2021/2022 2020/2021 2021/2022

Licence fees and charges £ £
Private Hire vehicles
New vehicle – no meter
New vehicle with a meter
Vehicle renewal – no meter
Vehicle renewal with a meter
Electric Vehicle New
Electric Vehicle Renewal
Vehicle licence transfer
Transfer of vehicle ownership
Replacement Paper Licence
Replacement Bracket
Replacement External Plate
Replacement internal plate
Adhesive Plate
New Plate Deposit
HPI Check
Private Hire Operator
1 - 5 vehicles
6  - 10 vehicles
11 - 20 vehicles
21 - 50 vehicles
51 - 100 vehicles
101 + vehicles
Replacement paper licence
Hackney Carriage Vehicles
New vehicle
Vehicle renewal
Vehicle licence transfer
Electric Vehicle New
Electric Vehicle Renewal
Vehicle Transfer of Ownership
Replacement paper licence
Replacement bracket
Replacement External Plate
Replacement Internal Plate
Adhesive Plate
New Plate Deposit
Crawley Station Taxi Rank
HPI Check

318.80
329.40
290.60
301.00
110.80
147.20
147.20
36.40
5.90

27.90
11.90
5.90

10.60
27.50
45.00

180.50
360.00
723.40

1370.30
1805.50
2705.40

5.90

435.20
330.10
147.20
110.80
147.20
36.40
5.90

27.90
11.90
5.90

10.60
27.50
40.00
45.00

325.20
336.00
296.40
307.00
113.00
150.10
150.10
 37.10
6.00

28.50
12.10
6.00

10.80
27.50
45.00

184.10
367.20
737.90

1397.70
1841.60
2759.50

6.00

443.90
336.70
150.10
113.00
150.10
37.10
6.00

28.50
12.10
6.00

10.80
27.50
40.00
45.00

Copies of the proposed variation of fees are available for 
remote inspection by prior appointment with the below 
named person. A copy of this Notice will be available 
within the Public Notice Board at the front of Crawley 
Borough Council’s Town Hall, The Boulevard, Crawley and 
on the Councils website at https://crawley.gov.uk/
council-information/how-council-works/consultation
Due to the current COVID-19 pandemic, it is not possible 
for these to be inspected in person.  
Any person who wishes to make any objections or 
representations relating to the above fees may do so in 
writing to the Team Leader, Health, Safety and Licensing, 
Taxi Licensing Section, Community Services, Town Hall, 
The Boulevard, Crawley, West Sussex, RH10 1UZ by  
10th February 2021. If no objections are made within  
the 28 day objection period the proposed fees will come 
into force on 1 April 2021.
Kareen Plympton – Team Leader –  
Health, Safety & Licensing
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